507475285 09/06/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7522178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRAIG PETERSON	04/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VEFXI CORPORATION	
Street Address:	109 CANYON OAK LOOP	
City:	GEORGETOWN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78633	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17815139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)228-4373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-227-5631

Email: KLR.Docket@chernofflaw.com

Correspondent Name: THERESA ALLEN

Address Line 1: 111 SW COLUMBIA STREET, SUITE 725

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9604.0029-003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN L. RUSSELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Kevin L. Russell/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/06/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=9604-0029-003_Assign_From_Parent#page1.tif

PATENT 507475285 REEL: 060995 FRAME: 0338

Atty Docket No.: 9604.0029-001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Craig Peterson, am the inventor of inventions entitled VIRTUAL REALITY ENVIRONMENT, for which the following applications were filed:

- US Provisional Patent Application No. 62/654,488, filed April 8, 2018;
- US Patent Application No. 16/377,910, filed April 8, 2019; and
- International Patent Cooperation Treaty Application No. PCT/US2019/026319, filed April 8, 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration paid to me by VEFXi Corporation, an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is PO Box 860, North Plains, Oregon 97133, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I do hereby assign unto the same VEFXi Corporation, the entire interest in said inventions for the United States and all foreign countries and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted thereon.

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such letters patent in accordance herewith. And I agree to execute further instruments proper for effectuating the premises.

Dated: 4/13/2020

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 09/06/2022

PATENT